(R-92-1760)

REsoLUTION NuMBER R-_ 279990
MAY 2 6 1992

ADOPTED ON

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that Change Order No. 2, dated March 5, 1992, heretofore filed
with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. RR- 279990,
issued in connection with the contract between The City of San
Diego and Dietrich Corporation regarding Water and Sewer Main
Replacement Group 466, said contract having been filed in the
office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-277130, be and is
hereby approved, together with the changes therein set forth,
amounting to a net decrease in the contract price of $78,973.51
(consisting of $51,692.51 for Sewer Fund 41506 and $27,281.00
for Water Fund 41500, Group Job 466 Sewer Main Replacement,

CIP 44-001.0, and Group Job 466, Water Main Replacement, CIP

73-083.0, respectively).

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

-

Ted Bromfield
Chief Deputy CitW\ Attorney

By

TB:mb

05/05/92
Or.Dept:W.Util.
R-92-1760
Form=r.co2

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



RS e PR N Y e s
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

MAY 2 6 1992

Nays Not Present Ineligible

a
O
O
O
a
O
)
O
O

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
John Hartley
George Stevens
Tom Behr
Valerie Stallings
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

:ECCERRCE

oooOooOoooon

QDDDDDDDD

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTIGATED BY e MAUREEN O'CONNOR ,

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

(Seal)

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

reoinf 279990 MAY 26 1997

Number. ... Adopted ...,

CC-1276 (Rav. 11/91)







